NOTE: These are minimum average dimensions as per CSA Standards.
* Other conductor sizes and outer jacket colours are available upon request. (#s in brackets represent # of strands / conductor)
** Longer maximum lengths may be possible. Standard sizes and lengths may be supplied. Reel sizes are not guaranteed. The factory reserves the right to make changes as necessary to optimize manufacturing requirements.
Table 1 - Weights & Measurements
HVTC
Product Code
Conductor
Size *

Minimum
Bend Radius
Approx. Weight
of Cable
Max. Reel Weight
(reel and cable) **
Max. Reel
Diameter / Width **
Max. Length
of Cable on Reel **
AWG
or Kcmil inches mm inches mm inches mm AWG inches mm inches mm
lb /
1000ft kg/km lbs kg inches m feet m
AL345G11-010 1/0(19) 0.336 8.5 1.056 26.8 1.136 28.9 6 2.717 69.0 19.0 483 2709 4031 9140 4146 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2800 853
AL345G11-020 2/0(19) 0.376 9.6 1.096 27.8 1.176 29.9 6 2.863 72.7 20.0 509 3061 4556 8596 3899 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2300 701
AL345G11-030 3/0(19) 0.423 10.7 1.143 29.0 1.223 31.1 6 2.965 75.3 20.8 527 3301 4913 8818 4000 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2200 671
AL345G11-040 4/0(19) 0.475 12.1 1.195 30.4 1.275 32.4 6 3.077 78.2 21.5 547 3585 5334 8903 4038 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 2050 625
AL345G11-250 250(37) 0.520 13.2 1.250 31.8 1.330 33.8 4 3.196 81.2 22.4 568 3923 5838 8224 3730 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1700 518
AL345G11-350 350(37) 0.616 15.6 1.346 34.2 1.426 36.2 4 3.403 86.4 23.8 605 4507 6708 8316 3772 108/70.5 2.74/1.79 1500 457
Product Highlights
Southwire’s 35KV HVTC is a CSA approved copper tape shielded cable for Industrial and Commercial medium voltage applications. FT4, -40°C, and 105°C rated for use in harsh Canadian environments. Rated for installation
in cable trays, duct banks, direct burial, troughs, continuous rigid cable supports and concrete encaseable. For use in cable trays, exposed run and hazardous locations as per the limitations in the Canadian Electrical Code
Part I, particularly Table 19.

km
µF /
1000 ft
µF /
km
Ω /
1000 ft.
Ω /
km
MΩ •
1000ft
MΩ •
km Ω / 1000ft Ω / 1000ft kAmps Amps Amps
AL345G11-010 1901 8455 0.168 0.551 0.211 0.693 0.1274 0.4180 0.0340 0.1117 0.0480 0.1576 0.0779 0.0238 0.212 + j0.050 0.565 + j0.312 5.0 181 200
AL345G11-020 2396 10657 0.133 0.436 0.167 0.549 0.1228 0.4029 0.0364 0.1195 0.0463 0.1519 0.0728 0.0222 0.168 + j0.048 0.517 + j0.300 6.3 208 228
AL345G11-030 3020 13435 0.105 0.345 0.132 0.433 0.1182 0.3877 0.0392 0.1287 0.0446 0.1462 0.0676 0.0206 0.133 + j0.046 0.478 + j0.286 7.9 239 258
AL345G11-040 3809 16942 0.084 0.274 0.105 0.345 0.1138 0.3734 0.0422 0.1386 0.0429 0.1408 0.0628 0.0191 0.106 + j0.045 0.446 + j0.271 9.9 273 292
AL345G11-250 4500 20017 0.071 0.232 0.089 0.292 0.1110 0.3643 0.0444 0.1458 0.0419 0.1374 0.0597 0.0182 0.090 + j0.044 0.424 + j0.258 11.8 302 321
AL345G11-350 6300 28024 0.051 0.166 0.064 0.209 0.1052 0.3452 0.0499 0.1636 0.0397 0.1302 0.0532 0.0162 0.064 + j0.041 0.389 + j0.236 16.5 368 385
* Calculations are based on 5 mil 25 % over lapping copper tape shield / Conductor temperature of 90°C / Shield temperature of 45°C / Earth resistivity of 100 ohms-meter
† Ampacities are based on Table D17N of the 2015 Canadian Electrical Code Part I  (40°C Ambient Air Temperature, indoor installation)